OBITUARY REFERENCES

Obituary References were made in the House during the Session as detailed below: —

SI.No

Date

24-07-
2006

_do_

03-08-
2006

Person in respect of whom Time
reference was made taken

Hrs.

Mts.

Shri K. Gopalan (ex-Member) 0-04

Shri Vasant Chavan (sitting
Member)

Dr. (Shrimati) Phulrenu Guha 0-03
(ex-member)

Remarks
The Chairman made
references and the House
observed silence, all

Members standing as a mark
of respect to the memory of
the departed. As a mark of
respect to the memory of
Shri Vasant Chavan, a sitting
Member, the House
adjourned for the day.

The Chairman made
reference and the House
observed silence, all

Members standing as a mark
of respect to the memory of
the departed.



07-08-
2006
17-08-
2006
21-08-
2006

23-08-
2006

Shrimati Nandini Satpathy (ex-
member)

Prof. M.M. Agarwal (ex-member)

Shehnai Maestro Ustad Bismillah
Khan

Shri Shamim Hashmi (ex-
Member)

Total:

0-03

0-03

0-04

_do_

_do_
The Chairman made
reference and the House
observed silence, all

Members standing as a mark
of respect to the memory of
the departed.

-do-



