OBITUARY REFERENCES

Obituary References were made in the House during the Session as detailed below: -

SI.No	Date	Person in respect of whom reference was made	<u>Time</u> taken	Remarks
			Hrs. Mts.	
1.	24-07- 2006	Shri K. Gopalan (ex-Member)	0-04	The Chairman made references and the House observed silence, all Members standing as a mark of respect to the memory of the departed. As a mark of respect to the memory of Shri Vasant Chavan, a sitting Member, the House adjourned for the day.
2.	-do-	Shri Vasant Chavan (sitting Member)		
3.	03-08- 2006	Dr. (Shrimati) Phulrenu Guha (ex-member)	0-03	The Chairman made reference and the House observed silence, all Members standing as a mark of respect to the memory of the departed.

4.	07-08- 2006	Shrimati Nandini Satpathy (ex- member)	0-03	-do-
5.	17-08- 2006	Prof. M.M. Agarwal (ex-member)	0-03	-do-
6.	21-08- 2006	Shehnai Maestro Ustad Bismillah Khan	0-04	The Chairman made reference and the House observed silence, all Members standing as a mark of respect to the memory of the departed.
7.	23-08- 2006	Shri Shamim Hashmi (ex- Member)	0-03	-do-
		Total:	0-20	